## U.S. soldier charged with plotting attack on unit with satanic neo-Nazi group

COUNT ONE

1. In or about May 2020, in an offense begun an aitted outside of the jurisdiction of any particular Statict of the United States, ETHAN PHELAN MELZER, a/k/a ad," the defendant, and others known and unknown, at le of whom is expected to be first brought to and arrested Southern District of New York, knowingly and intentional other to violate Section 1114 of Title 18, United States.

New York, June 24 (RHC)-- Federal prosecutors in New York said a U.S. soldier confessed to sharing information with a satanic neo-Nazi group as part of a plot to kill members of his unit.

Private Ethan Melzer was charged with collaborating with the Order of the Nine Angles, or O9A, a far-right group linked to white nationalist neo-Nazi group Atomwaffen Division, as well as the Islamic State.

Acting U.S. Attorney Audrey Strauss called him "the enemy within."

 $\frac{https://www.radiohc.cu/en/noticias/internacionales/226689-us-soldier-charged-with-plotting-attack-on-unit-with-satanic-neo-nazi-group$ 



## Radio Habana Cuba